
Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY 

Address P. 0. BOX 3429 

TEXA.S CITY 

N•me of Materiel 

PROPANE 

BUTANE 

BUTANE-PROPANE 

MOTOR GASOLINE 

KEROSENE 

HOME HEATING OIL 

DIESEL FUEL 

OTHER MIDDLE DISTILLATES 

AVIATION GASOLINE 

KEROSENE-TYPE JET FUEL 

NAPTHA - TYPE JET FUEL 

FUEL OIL #4 FOR UTILITY USE 

FUEL OIL #5,#6 FOR UTILITY USE 

FUEL #4 FOR NON-UTILITY USE 

FUEL OIL #5,#6 FOR NON-UTILITY USE 

BUNKER C 

NAVY SPECIAL 

OTHER RESIDUAL FUELS 

PETROCHEMICAL FEEDSTOCKS 

LUBRICANTS 

SPECIAL NAPTHAS 

SOLVENT PRODUCTS 

MISCELLANEOUS 

CRUDE OIL 

TOTALS: (BARRELS) 

CERTIFICATE: 

TEXAS 

StO,oge 

Code Bcglonlng 

of Mooth 

1 467 

2 28,265 

3 

4 776,993 

5 75,664 

6 226,122 

7 219,795 

8 343,934 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 77,807 

19 2,009 

20 

21 

22 

23 12,569 

24 958,999 

2,722,624 

I declare under penal1ie., inS«. 91. 146, Tc,.., Natural Rcwur,;o., Code. lhat I am aUlhotizcd 10 m•k• "'" 

rcpon. Thal \hi, report"'"' pr<pored b)' mo or m,4o, my suporvisionar.l dir<otion, ar.l lhat <bill ar.l faclll 

,11111,d lhmina"' true, com:cl. an:! oomplcto. to !he be" of my knowkdH• 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

77590 
Zip Code 

R,celp" 

109,967 

89,988 

1,422,115 

89,695 

5,822,959 

7,534,724 

Month 

Registration No. 

IN !'UT 

Rnn, to Still• 

ood/or RJendo 

0 

88,441 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,346,776 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5,699,925 

7,135,142 

SEPTEMBER 

3-182 

R<UneryNomo 

l'rodueu 

Manufactnrcd 

312 

0 

0 

3,560,157 

352,085 

741,209 

1,879,550 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

81,343 

356,608 

0 

0 

0 

624,527 

0 

7,595,791 

Signature 

Date 

Telephone No. 

D Corrected Report 

2023 

Fuel 

ll,.d 

225,018 

225,018 

(
) 

.I--. 
-

10/10/23 Title 

210 
Area Code 

Form R-1 
Page 1 
(Rev. 1974) 

( Instructions on Reverse Side ) 

Stouge End 

Jlcllveric, of Month 

779 

19,094 30,697 

3,594,017 743,133 

359,681 68,068 

839,073 218,246 

1,722,042 377,303 

419,273 

115,284 43,866 

356,223 2,394 

481,658 20,115 

1,082,033 

7,487,072 3,005,906 

CL / 

v1:o Ace�TANT 

345-2476 
Phone Number 

RECEIVED 

RRC OF TEXAS 

OCT 11 2023 

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY 

( Instructions on Reverse Side ) 

Received 

From 

ENTERPRISE 

CORPUS - VALERO 

MAGELLAN 

GALTRADE LTD 

GCC SANDT LLC 

HFOT 

HOUSTON - VALERO 

IMTT 

PETROBRAS 

PETROMAX 

VITOL 

AIR LIQUIDE 

LINDE 

RRC 

Number 

TOTALS 

Cude Barrel, 

2 109,967 

109,967 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement tor Refineries 

Reciepts 
Month 

Registration No 

D Corrected Report

SEPTEMBER 

3-182 

ACTUALKH.Cl!.IPTS 

Cude Barr�l• Code Bnrreb Cod• Barrels 

6 28 

6 89,960 8 

6 8 249,128 

8 45,908 

8 180,803 

8 195,825 

8 87,537 

8 557,028 

8 18,207 

8 87,679 

23 89,318 

23 377 

89,988 1,422,115 89,695 

2023 

Code 

PAGE 1 OF2 
Form R�1 
Page2 
(Rev. 1974) 

D.orreh 

0 

Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

109,967 

28 

89,960 

249,128 

45,908 

180,803 

195,825 

87,537 

557,028 

18,207 

87,679 

89,318 

377 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,711,765 



Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY 

( Instructions on Reverse Side ) 

Hc,elv•d KKC 

From Number 

ARCO 

BP 

MAGELLAN 

PHILLIPS 

SHELL TRADING 

TRAFIGURA 

WOODSIDE ENERGY 

TOTALS 

Code 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month 

Registration No 

D Corrected Report

SEPTEMBER 2023 

3-182 

ACl'UAL Rl-:CEIPTS 

Burrel, Code Barrel• Code Barrois Code Barrel• Code 

1,943,854 

166 

3,074,763 

15,559 

287,000 

501,783 

(166) 

5,822,959 0 0 0 

PAGE2 OF 2 
Form R-1 
Page2 

(Rev. 1974) 

Barr,ls 

0 

Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

1,943,854 

166 

3,074,763 

15,559 

287,000 

501,783 

(166) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

7,534,724 



Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY 

( Instructions on Reverse Side ) 

KKC 

DoH,ered To Number Codo 

ENTERPRISE 2 

ATLANTIC T & M 

ATLAS OIL COMPANY 

BP 

BPNAP 

CASTLETON 

CITGO 

KINDER MORGAN 

MAGELLAN 

METROPLEX ENERGY 

MVP TERMINALING 

SUNOCO 

VITOL 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

D Corrected Report 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Deliveries 

Darrel, coo, Bllrrel• 

19,094 

4 74,949 

4 248,948 

4 53,891 

4 220,096 

4 237,018 

4 108,242 

4 934,337 

4 497,882 

4 346,362 

4 638,287 

4 179,976 

4 54,029 

19,094 3,594,017 

Month 

Registration No 

PAGE 1 OF 2 

SEPTEMBER 

3-182 

ACTUAL Sllll'MENTS 

coo, Barrel, Codo Harrel> 

5 359,681 

359,681 0 

2023 

coo, 

PAGE 1 OF 3 

Form R-1 

Page 3 

(Rev. 1974) 

Harrel, 

0 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

19,094 

74,949 

248,948 

53,891 

220,096 

237,018 

108,242 

934,337 

497,882 

346,362 

997,968 

179,976 

54,029 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3,972,792 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

0 Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY Month SEPTEMBER 2023 

( Instructions on Reverse Side ) Registration No 3-182 

ACTUAL SHIPMENTS 

=c 

DellnrodTu Number Code Borrcl, Code Barn!, Code Bnrrcl, Cude Bucrel, Cude 

HOUSTON - VALERO 6 839,073 

LYONDELL CHEMICAL 7 182,275 

MAGELLAN 7 210,153 

MVP TERMINALLING 7 314,400 

PHILLIPS 7 170,147 

PMI 7 551,942 

VITOL 7 293,125 

MAERSKOIL 18 38,232 

TRAFIGURA 18 77,052 

ENTERPRISE 19 356,223 

TOTALS 839,073 1,722,042 115,284 356,223 

PAGE 2 OF 3 

Form R-1 

Page 3 

(Rev. 1974) 

B.oneh 

0 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

839,073 

182,275 

210,153 

314,400 

170,147 

551,942 

293,125 

38,232 

77,052 

356,223 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

7,005,414 



Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY 

( Instructions on Reverse Side ) 

RRC 

Ddlvorcd To Number Cude 

CHEMOURS 23 

ECO SERVICES 23 

MARTIN 23 

MOSAIC 23 

OXBOW 23 

PCI 23 

RSS AG PRODUCTS 23 

SOUTHERN IONICS 23 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month 

Registration No 

D Corrected Report 

SEPTEMBER 2023 

3-182 

ACTUAL SHll'l'tlENTS 

Borrel, Cude Barrel, Cude Barrels Code Burrel, Code 

5,070 

1,211 

1,679 

22,459 

431,365 

4,434 

14,153 

1,287 

481,658 0 0 0 

PAGE 3 OF 3 

Form R-1 

Page 3 

(Rev. 1974) 

Barrois 

0 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

5,070 

1,211 

1,679 

22,459 

431,365 

4,434 

14,153 

1,287 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

7,487,072 



Operator VALERO TEXAS CITY REFINERY 
( Instructions on Reverse Side ) 

C11paclty Code Barrels Capacity 

2,696 1 779 

67,745 2 30,697 

1,935,876 4 743,133 

74,329 5 68,068 

453,710 6 218,246 

762,236 7 377,303 

896,848 8 419,273 

156,753 18 43,866 

5,516 19 2,394 

113,084 23 20,115 

1,846,419 24 1,082,033 

6,315,212 3,005,906 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Code Barrels 

Month 

Registration No. 

Capacity Code 

SEPTEMBER 

3-182

3 

Barrels 

D Corrected Report

2023 

Capacity Code 

Form R-1 
Page4 

(Rev. 1974) 

Quantities Shown 
on This Page Must 
Equal Amount 
Shown on Page 1. 

Barrels 


